12/28/04

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ ↓ 10291	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The second seco	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Graff Faucets
Zbigniew Kulig	Internal Address:
	c/o Meridian International Group
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	1
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4703 W. Electric Ave.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Other	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53219
Execution Date: November 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: December 28-2
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
· ii · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Falsik Holley
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	I res Es No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Timothy E. Newholm	involved:
Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	X Eliciosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030	
Chool Address. 200 Edst TVIscolisiii Avenue, Odite 1050	8. Deposit account number:
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	<u>50-1170</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached conv
Is a true copy of the original document.	and any account of the state of
	December 28, 2004
Timothy E. Newholm	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	attachments and description
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet Mail vocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	, attachments, and documents: 2 prequired cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 2023

PATENT REEL: 016140 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

	FAUCET
	(Executed: 11-30-2004
	ed and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State as in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the ent the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto t successors and assigns, the entire right, title and in application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafte based in whole or in part on said inventions and di hereafter granted by the United States or any other inventions and discoveries, said assignment including also including the right to sue and recover for any	ne Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hay acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by the the said Graff Faucets , and said assignee's legal representation terest in and to any and all applications including the aforester filed in the United States or any other country and which may iscoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or country and which may be based in whole or in part on song the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and all such applications and all such applications and all such applications and also including the right to sue a sts; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter the terms of this assignment.
	Fredrickson, Newholm, Stein & Gratz, S.C. the power to insert be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of cument.
neither I nor any of my said heirs, legal representative in conflict herewith and that I or my said heirs, leg execute such papers, without expense to myself, as many	enant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns to es or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any egal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts a lay be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said invention accessors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and efforce
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	and and affixed my seal.
Date:11-30-2004 STATE OF WISCONSIN)	Zbighiew Kulig (SEA
) ss. MILWAUKEE COUNTY)	
Zbigniew Kulig who is personally known to me to	004, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appear to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregonaled and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary
	(SEA

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 016140 FRAME: 0716